Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(les): HVL INCORPORATED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  National Bank of Canada as Administrative  Name: Agent and Canadian Overdraft Provider								
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State:	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Canada  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,664,463 2,664,462  Additional sheet(s) attached? [_] Yes x No								
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Clain. Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:								
Internal Address: Brauner Baron Rosenzweig & Klein, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00								
Street Address: 61 Broadway - 18th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed								
City: New York	8. Payment Information:								
State: New York Zip: 10006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers .3752 Expiration Date _02/07								
Phone Number: (212) 797-9110									
Fax Number: (212) 797-9161	b. Deposit Account Number								
Email Address: mclain@braunerbaron.com.	Authorized Oser Name								
9. Signature: Michael Ch.	02/07/06								
Signature	Date								
Michael J. Clain. Esq Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

#### CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS HVL INCORPORATED (the "Grantor"), having its principal place of business at 600 Boyce Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 is the registered owner of the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and may, in the future, become the registered owner of additional United States trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, the "US Trademarks").

WHEREAS NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA (the "Creditor"), having a place of business at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montréal, Québec, H3B 4S9 and the debtors party thereto entered into an amended and restated US security and pledge agreement as of January 17, 2005, as amended and restated as of November 23, 2005 (collectively the "GSA").

WHEREAS on November 24, 2005, the Grantor acceded to the GSA, thereby granting to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks.

WHEREAS the Grantor and the Creditor are desirous of recording the security created under the GSA in the US Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, the Grantor and the Creditor hereby confirm that on November 24, 2005, the Grantor granted to the Creditor security in and to, among other things, the US Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. THE PARTIES FURTHER AGREE that the Grantor shall record this Confirmatory Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1171773.3

Feb-09-06

12:04pm

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0295

### HVL- CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT - SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as a sealed instrument on the Two why thered (23rd) day of November, 2005.

HVL INCORPORATED

Per:

Name: Gietrand Bordeleau

Tille: tresident

Date:

Witness

Per:

lame: Christine Brassar

Title: Lam. Assistant

Date:

TRADEMARK

Feb-09-06 12:05pm From-

T-781 P.005 F-419

HVL- CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT - SIGNATURE PAGE

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

Name:

Title:

Date:

Witness

Per:

Name:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK

## SCHEDULE "A"

# LIST OF US TRADEMARKS / TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Issued</u>	Jurisdiction
IH-CARDIOSUPPORT PACK	75/468,682	-	Abandoned	06/02/01		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
IH-DIETSUPPORT PACK	75/469,062	-	Abandoned	06/02/01		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
IH-OCULARSUPPORT PACK	75/469,066	_	Abandoned	06/02/01		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
IH-ONCOSUPPORT PACK	75/469,063	_	Abandoned	06/02/01		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
IH-OSTEOSUPPORT PACK	75/469,064	_	Abandoned	06/02/01		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
	·	-				Unites States Patent &
IH-UROSUPPORT PACK	75/479,063	-	Abandoned	06/02/01		Trademark Office Unites States
ULTRA SPECIFIC NUTRITION	75/891,301	-	Abandoned	1/7/00		Patent & Trademark Office
BUBBLIQUE	75/297,592	_	Abandoned			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
CAPLIQUE	75/297,593	-	Abandoned			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
D.L. DUO-DOPHILUS FORTE	75/348,109	-	Abandoned	8/27/98		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
GELIQUE	75/297,594		Abandoned			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
OBBIQUE	7 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1	-	Abandoned			Unites States
IH-ARTHSUPPORT PACK	75/469,061	-	Abandoned	4/16/98		Patent & Trademark Office
IH-GLUCOSUPPORT PACK	75/469,065	-	Abandoned	4/16/98		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
IH-PROTECT	75/426,366	_	Abandoned	1/30/98		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1171773.3

# SCHEDULE A — PAGE 2 HVL- CONFIRMATORY SECURITY AGREEMENT

INTELHEALTH	75/440,594	-	Abandoned	2/25/98		Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
NATURE'S DIET CAPS+	<b>75/323,</b> 532	-	Abandoned			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
P.M.T. SUPPORT FORMULA	75/324,008		Abandoned			Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
RHEUMASHIELD	76/279,749	2,664,463	Registered	07/05/01	12/17/02	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office
RESVERA-GOLD	76/279.748	2,664,462	Registered	07/05/01	12/17/02	Unites States Patent & Trademark Office

DM\_MTL/104822-00200/1171773.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 02/09/2006 REEL: 003258 FRAME: 029